Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio
Fiscal Year 2019

Adams County Sheriff's Department Local $7,343 $7,343
Allen County Sheriff's Office Local 513,132 $1,541 $14,673
Amberley Village Police Department Local $2,360 SO $2,360
Ashtabula City Police Department Local $9,181 SO $9,181
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department Local $11,726 $3,166 $14,892
Attorney General - Bureau Of Criminal Investigation (BCI) State $233,613 $55,379 $288,992
Aurora Police Department Local $4,818 SO 54,818
Beachwood Police Department Local $1,166 SO $1,166
Beaver Police Department Local $1,025 SO $1,025
Boardman Police Department Local $9,482 $2,098 $11,580
Broadview Heights Police Department Local $6,709 $6,857 $13,566
Brooklyn Police Department Local $6,709 $6,857 $13,566
Butler County Sheriff's Office Local $138,060 $15,543 $153,603
Canfield Police Department Local $1,025 SO $1,025
Canton Police Department Local $16,266 SO $16,266
Cincinnati Police Department Local $682,213 $133,988 $816,201
City Of Akron Police Department Local $168,165 $20,848 $189,013
City Of Hamilton Police Department Local $31,628 $11,509 $43,137
City Of Huber Heights Police Division Local $64,279 $5,305 $69,584
City Of Middletown Police Department Local $83,393 $5,799 $89,192
City Of Salem Police Department Local $3,833 $1,632 S5,465
City Of Trotwood Police Department Local $1,059 $2,178 $3,237
Clark County Sheriff's Office Local $6,557 S0 $6,557
Clermont County Sheriff's Office Local SO $29,374 $29,374
Cleveland Division Of Police Local $70,778 $9,110 $79,888
Cleveland Heights Police Department Local $37,052 $4,673 $41,725
Colerain Police Department Local $260,547 $5,807 $266,354
Columbus Division Of Police Local $213,493 $8,276 $221,769
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department Local $66,548 $16,202 $82,750

Dayton Police Department Local $216,099 $18,447 $234,546



Department Of Rehabilitation And Corrections (DRC) - Adult Parole

Authority Local $62,474 SO $62,474
Elyria Police Department Local $18,896 SO $18,896
Euclid Police Department Local $53,054 $4,221 $57,275
Franklin County Sheriff's Office Local $39,837 SO $39,837
Geauga County Sheriff's Office Local SO $2,420 $2,420
Girard Police Department Local $6,067 $1,632 $7,699
Golf Manor Police Department Local $89,651 $4,033 $93,684
Goshen Township Police Department Local SO $36,717 $36,717
Greene County Sheriff's Office Local $761 SO $761
Grove City Division Of Police Local $16,349 SO $16,349
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Local $6,038 S0 $6,038
Independence Police Department Local $192,304 $7,789 $200,093
Lake County Narcotics Agency Task Force $42,862 $6,331 $49,193
Lake County Prosecuting Attorney's Office Local $33,724 $4,206 $37,930
Lancaster Police Department Local $60,242 SO $60,242
Lima Police Department Local $7,823 $1,541 $9,364
London Division of Police Local $6,557 SO $6,557
Lorain County Sheriff's Office Local $58,521 SO $58,521
Lucas County Sheriff's Office Local $2,021 SO $2,021
Lyndhurst Police Department Local SO $746 $746
Madison County Sheriff's Office Local $68,591 SO $68,591
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office Local $5,678 $1,632 $7,310
Mahoning Valley Law Enforcement Task Force Task Force $50,203 SO $50,203
Medina County Drug Task Force Task Force 518,761 $9,591 $28,352
Medina County Prosecutor's Office Local SO $9,591 $9,591
Medina County Sheriff's Office Local SO $11,989 $11,989
Medway Drug Enforcement Agency Task Force $20,574 $11,415 $31,989
Miami County Sheriff's Office Local $21,184 $979 $22,163
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office Local $133,824 $9,021 $142,845
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force State 51,888 SO $1,888
North Royalton Police Department Local $6,709 $6,857 $13,566
Norwood Police Department Local $81,381 S747 $82,128

Oregon Police Division Local $24,374 SO $24,374



Parma Police Department
Perrysburg Township Police

Port Columbus Airport Police Department

Portage County Drug Task Force
Portage County Sheriff's Office
Portsmouth Police Department
Ravenna Police Department
Sandusky Police Department
Scioto County Sheriff's Office
Shaker Heights Police Department
Shawnee Township Police Department
Springfield Police Department
State Highway Patrol

Strongsville Police Department
Summit County Drug Unit

Summit County Sheriff's Office
Sylvania Police Division

Sylvania Township Police Department
Tipp City Police Department
Toledo Police Department

Troy Police Department
Twinsburg Police Department
Upper Arlington Police Division
Van Wert Police Department
Warren City Police Department
Wauseon Police Department
West Chester Police Department
Westerville Division Of Police
Wood County Sheriff's Office
Youngstown Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Ohio Totals

$6,709
$122,877
$423,781
$11,087
$5,882
$8,539
$5,882
$26,276
$8,539
$13,671
SO
$28,893
$651,663
$6,910
$57,501
$117,642
$2,021
$24,374
$21,184
$101,805
$56,050
$4,556
$59,823
$2,337
$3,833
$27,418
$125,792
$83,887
$2,021
$3,830
$5,506,047

$6,857
SO

SO

SO
$1,282
SO
$1,282
SO

SO

SO
$7,343
$12,744
$17,955
SO

SO
$20,848
SO

SO

SO
$36,071
$2,990
SO

SO

SO
$1,632
SO
$4,780
SO

SO
$1,632
$618,806

$13,566
$122,877
$423,781
$11,087
$7,164
$8,539
$7,164
$26,276
$8,539
$13,671
$7,343
$41,637
$669,618
$6,910
$57,501
$138,490
$2,021
$24,374
$21,184
$137,876
$59,040
$4,556
$59,823
$2,337
$5,465
$27,418
$130,572
$83,887
$2,021
$5,462
$6,124,853



	Ohio

