Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio Fiscal Year 2019

Agency Type Sales Proceeds **Agency Name** Cash Value Adams County Sheriff's Department Local \$0 \$7,343 Allen County Sheriff's Office Local \$13,132 \$1,541 Amberley Village Police Department Local \$2,360 \$O \$9,181 Ashtabula City Police Department Local \$O Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department Local \$11,726 \$3,166 \$233,613 \$55,379 Attorney General - Bureau Of Criminal Investigation (BCI) State \$4,818 Aurora Police Department Local \$0 **Beachwood Police Department** \$0 Local \$1,166 **Beaver Police Department** Local \$1,025 \$O **Boardman Police Department** Local \$9,482 \$2,098 **Broadview Heights Police Department** Local \$6,709 \$6,857 **Brooklyn Police Department** \$6,709 \$6,857 Local **Butler County Sheriff's Office** \$138,060 \$15,543 Local Canfield Police Department \$1,025 \$0 Local **Canton Police Department** \$16,266 \$0 Local **Cincinnati Police Department** Local \$682,213 \$133,988 City Of Akron Police Department Local \$168,165 \$20,848 City Of Hamilton Police Department Local \$31,628 \$11,509 City Of Huber Heights Police Division Local \$64,279 \$5,305 City Of Middletown Police Department \$5,799 Local \$83,393 City Of Salem Police Department Local \$3,833 \$1,632 City Of Trotwood Police Department \$2,178 Local \$1,059 **Clark County Sheriff's Office** \$6,557 Local \$0 \$29,374 **Clermont County Sheriff's Office** Local \$0 **Cleveland Division Of Police** \$9,110 Local \$70,778 \$37,052 **Cleveland Heights Police Department** Local \$4,673 Colerain Police Department Local \$260,547 \$5,807

Local

Local

Local

Columbus Division Of Police

Dayton Police Department

Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department

Totals

\$7,343

\$14,673

\$2.360

\$9,181

\$14,892

\$4,818

\$1,166

\$1,025

\$11,580

\$13,566

\$13,566

\$1,025

\$16,266

\$816,201

\$189,013

\$43,137

\$69,584

\$89,192 \$5,465

\$3,237

\$6,557

\$29,374

\$79,888

\$41,725

\$266,354

\$221,769

\$82,750

\$234,546

\$8,276

\$16,202

\$18,447

\$213,493

\$66,548

\$216,099

\$153,603

\$288,992

Department Of Rehabilitation And Corrections (DRC) - Adult Parole				
Authority	Local	\$62,474	\$0	\$62,474
Elyria Police Department	Local	\$18,896	\$0	\$18,896
Euclid Police Department	Local	\$53,054	\$4,221	\$57,275
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$39,837	\$0	\$39,837
Geauga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$2,420	\$2,420
Girard Police Department	Local	\$6,067	\$1,632	\$7,699
Golf Manor Police Department	Local	\$89,651	\$4,033	\$93,684
Goshen Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$36,717	\$36,717
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$761	\$0	\$761
Grove City Division Of Police	Local	\$16,349	\$0	\$16,349
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,038	\$0	\$6,038
Independence Police Department	Local	\$192,304	\$7,789	\$200,093
Lake County Narcotics Agency	Task Force	\$42,862	\$6,331	\$49,193
Lake County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$33,724	\$4,206	\$37,930
Lancaster Police Department	Local	\$60,242	\$0	\$60,242
Lima Police Department	Local	\$7,823	\$1,541	\$9,364
London Division of Police	Local	\$6,557	\$0	\$6,557
Lorain County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$58,521	\$0	\$58,521
Lucas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,021	\$0	\$2,021
Lyndhurst Police Department	Local	\$0	\$746	\$746
Madison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$68,591	\$0	\$68,591
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,678	\$1,632	\$7,310
Mahoning Valley Law Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$50,203	\$0	\$50,203
Medina County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$18,761	\$9,591	\$28,352
Medina County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$0	\$9,591	\$9,591
Medina County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$11,989	\$11,989
Medway Drug Enforcement Agency	Task Force	\$20,574	\$11,415	\$31,989
Miami County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,184	\$979	\$22,163
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$133,824	\$9,021	\$142,845
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$1,888	\$0	\$1,888
North Royalton Police Department	Local	\$6,709	\$6,857	\$13,566
Norwood Police Department	Local	\$81,381	\$747	\$82,128
Oregon Police Division	Local	\$24,374	\$0	\$24,374

Perrysburg Township Police	Local	\$122,877	\$0	\$122,877
Port Columbus Airport Police Department	Local	\$423,781	\$0	\$423,781
Portage County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$11,087	\$0	\$11,087
Portage County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,882	\$1,282	\$7,164
Portsmouth Police Department	Local	\$8,539	\$0	\$8,539
Ravenna Police Department	Local	\$5,882	\$1,282	\$7,164
Sandusky Police Department	Local	\$26,276	\$0	\$26,276
Scioto County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,539	\$0	\$8,539
Shaker Heights Police Department	Local	\$13,671	\$0	\$13,671
Shawnee Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,343	\$7,343
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$28,893	\$12,744	\$41,637
State Highway Patrol	State	\$651,663	\$17,955	\$669,618
Strongsville Police Department	Local	\$6,910	\$0	\$6,910
Summit County Drug Unit	Task Force	\$57,501	\$0	\$57,501
Summit County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$117,642	\$20,848	\$138,490
Sylvania Police Division	Local	\$2,021	\$0	\$2,021
Sylvania Township Police Department	Local	\$24,374	\$0	\$24,374
Tipp City Police Department	Local	\$21,184	\$0	\$21,184
Toledo Police Department	Local	\$101,805	\$36,071	\$137,876
Troy Police Department	Local	\$56,050	\$2,990	\$59,040
Twinsburg Police Department	Local	\$4,556	\$0	\$4,556
Upper Arlington Police Division	Local	\$59,823	\$0	\$59,823
Van Wert Police Department	Local	\$2,337	\$0	\$2,337
Warren City Police Department	Local	\$3,833	\$1,632	\$5,465
Wauseon Police Department	Local	\$27,418	\$0	\$27,418
West Chester Police Department	Local	\$125,792	\$4,780	\$130,572
Westerville Division Of Police	Local	\$83,887	\$0	\$83,887
Wood County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,021	\$0	\$2,021
Youngstown Police Department	Local	\$3,830	\$1,632	\$5,462
	Ohio Totals	\$5,506,047	\$618,806	\$6,124,853